- Technical Paper -
SHEAR BEHAVIOR OF REINFORCED CONCRETE BEAMS
USING HIGH-STRENGTH CONCRETE
S.V.T.J.PERERA*1, Lam Huu QUANG*2, Hiroshi MUTSUYOSHI*3 and Ha MINH*4
ABSTRACT
In this research, eleven reinforced concrete (RC) beams using high strength concrete (HSC) were
tested to clarify the shear strength and failure mechanism. The experimental variables include
compressive strength of concrete (40, 100, 160MPa) and shear span to depth ratio (a/d=3, 3.5, 4).

SP: Super-plasticizer (C*%), DA: Air reducing admixture (C*%).
Type fy
(MPa)
E x 103
(MPa)
D6 360 187 Steel
D19 384 200
 D25 750 201
Table 3 Test variables
Number Type f’c
(MPa) a/d
Stirrup
Spacing
(mm)
1 S-40-1-3.0 40 3 -
2 S-100-1-3.0 100 3 -
3 S-160-1-3.0 160 3 -
4 S-40-2-3.5 40 3.5 -
5 S-100-2-3.5 100 3.5 -
6 S-160-2-3.5 160 3.5 -
7 S-40-3-4.0 40 4 -
8 S-100-3-4.0 100 4 -
9 S-160-3-4.0 160 4 -
10 SS-40-1-3.0 40 3
11 SS-160-1-3.0 160 3
125
(Pw=0.253